L. Zamperla
“Truck Stop”

. e B s ey e 7- S
F . o p— .-7- — ' o W . - .
" - SR i e s ) 1 iddi
A NV Dy Kidai
3 ::( .. . : B
: : .._1-; o -

" SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE




The descriptions and illustrations can
catigh are understaad ta b
réaerved lhe rights ta effect, atany !
méntito/bring the publication up-ta-d
organs;, comiponent parts any accesso
opportuaée far the pur

1ained in the present publi-

e mon-pinding; ZAMPERLA INC. 1hus
ime and without priar commii-

ate, any such alterations 1o
ry supplies as it may deem

poses al improvement or in order to meet

any demandegofa constructional or commercial nature.

Le descrizionifed jiliy

sfrazioni contenute nella presente pubblica-

zione nan s'intendado impegnative; 1a ZAMPERLA pertanto, si ri-
serva il diritto dilappartare in qualunque momento, senza impe-

gnarsi ad aggidrnare tempestivament
(uali modifiche ad organi, dettagli. for

ritiene - convenienti per un migfioramenic o pe

@ ia pubblicazione, le even-
niture di accessori, che essa
r qualsiasi esigenza

dl carattere costrultive o cafmmergiale.

ZAMPERLA INC.
AMUSEMENT RIDES MANUFACTURERS
U.S. OFFFICE: 16 Rd. Brunswick N.J. 08816

ph. {201) 238-6280 - Tix. 642286

- A.ZAMPERLA S.r.l.
AMUSEMENT RIDES MANUFACTURES
. Via Mante Grappa, 7
36100 ALTAVILLA VICENTINA - VI -1TALY
Tel. 0444 | 573133 (6 linee ric. aut.)
Telex 431088 ZAMPER !

Producad by STUDIO TECNQ PUBLIC San Bont
Ed. 1-07/85

tacio (Yarcona) laly - o4ST811419




TRUCK STOP -

Instructions for set-up and tear-down of the trailer mounted Truck Stop.
wWARNING! Before attempting to set up this ride, the following procedures
shauld be read throughly and completely understoad. [f there are any
questions, please contact the Zamperla technical service de partment at

1-800-888-8878.
DO NOT ASSEMBLE THE RIDE {F ANY ASPECT IS UNCLEAR OR PARTS ARE

MISSING!

Set-up:

1) Locate trailer in an appropriate, level location with ample room using
the supplied dimensions as a/guide. |

2) Unlock the ball hitch and pull the truck from under the ride, using the
hydraulic jacks supplied to raise’the-ride. This system is energized by a
key switch located on the hydraulic.control box, which is mounted on the
right side of the ride. (Each handle opérates one corner of the ride).
WARNING: THE PUMP MUST BE OPERATING WHEN THE RIDE [S BEING
RAISED AS WELL AS LOWERED. '

%) Raise the ride until the riding wheels just ¢lear the ground.. At this
time remove the large bolt and two pins on each™side of the trailer which

hold the axles and fenders in the riding positian.

|

o~
e 11

—n "T"
[ R~ i

a “w

4)Unbolt the tongue/hilch sectisn of the trailer by femaving

" shaped bolts and the turnbuckie connecting the front catr to the tengue.
Swing the tongue cut of the way of the track.

5) Lower the entire ride onto the ground after maki n—cj sure that there are
no wires or other obstructions underneath the ride.

6) Remove the track from its racked position on the top of the ride and
assemble it in the general pattern outlined in the supplied drawings:

7) Loosly assemble the track on a level plane, making sure all the bolts
are in place but nat tightened. Once all the.track is aas'embled, tighten all
the bolts. Be sure that all the joints are flush with each other and that

there are no large gaps between the joints.




f8) Remove the fence from its racked pogition and place it around the ride
at Teast three feet from the track at all points.

9) Remove racking pieces from the ride.

10)Remeove ratchet ties from trucks.

1 I')Separate trucks and install spacer bars, being sure to notate the
location of the riding spacer bars.

12)Connect ride to appropriate power source.

13)Inspect ride to assure proper set-up and condition of ride.

14)Run ride for at least one full cycle before operating with customers.

Tear down: ,
Reverse sbove proceduresfor tear-down of the ride.




Maintenance - ‘

Daily:

1) Make sure the track is level and check for loose connections and gaps in
the rail.

2) Check saftey belts and gates.

%) Check and replace burned put light bulbs.

4) Check position and condition of fence.

weekly:

1) Check electrical.connections on track and cars.
2) Check mechanical conpections between cars.
3) Clean and wax carsg

Monthly:
1)Check position of the guide bearing(TR-45 Tab RG-2,RG-3)in relation

to the inside rail. Adjust the spacers a3 necessary(it will change as the
wheels wear). '

2) Check wheels for wear and replace 83 fecessary.

%) Check bushings (TR-29 Tab RG-2,RG-3). Replace as necessary
4) Check motor brushes(TR-80 Tab.RG-2,RG-3,RG-5.1). Replace
as necessary{when under 1/47 long). ‘

5) Check tension of transmission chai ns(TR-73 Tab.R6-2,RG-5.1).
6) Check tension of cogged belts(TR-107 Tab_ RG-2.RG-3)

e

Every 6 months:
1) Check cars and rail for wear.
2) Check fiberglass(seats, bodies ect.)




w S I i] e T [
" m -1_..““._ Ml
w 1 L
Il

18 C ", L
i < _

Il C
i —

STANDARD TRACK
PERCORSO STANDARD
-

| i < -
o NN
| : I
SR N
R e
g =
_ “

l Ed. 1-07/85
]
ol
|

Tav.RG O




& ZATTPELA

SPARE PARTS CATALOG

This catalogue illustrates and describes spare

parts for product ZAMPERLA.

How to order spare parts

In arder to facilltate stock search operatlons
and shipment of spare parts we would ask our
customers to observe the following standard
procedures, specifying:

a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

"Aide model

Quantity\of parts required

RefersficesAimber, description, number
of table imVwhieh parts are listed toge-

ther.

Exact address and company status of the
purchaser, complete with relevant ad-
dress for delivery of the/goods.

Shipment method required. {if this item is
not specified, ZAMPERLA reserves the
right, at its own discretion, tg use any

 such methad as it may deem opportune).

STANDARD TRACK
PERCORSO STANDARD

RAILS
ROTAIE

DRIVE AXLE

CATALOGO RICAMBI

Il presente catalogo, illustra e descrive |l parti
dl ricambio relativo al prodotto ZAMPERLA

Modalita dl erdinazione

Par facilitare la ricerca di magazzino e la spe-
dizione dei pezzi di ricambio si pregano viva-
mente i Sigq. Clienti di attenersi alle seguenti
norme e specificare sempre:

a)

b}

c)

d)

e)

INDEX
INDIGE

Maodello delia giostra
Quantita e pezzi desiderat! -

Ndmere dl riferimento, denominazione,
numero dl tavola netlla quale sonao rappre-
sentati

indirizzo esatta e ragione sociale del
Committenta; compietato con I'eventua-
ie recapito per la consegna della merce

Mezzo dl spedizione desiderato. (Nel ca-
so questa vece non sia specificata, la
Ditta ZAMPERLA, si riserva di usare a
sua discrezione il mezzo pil opportuna).

-

™~

ASSALEMOTORIZZAZIONE ... e iree e e EEREREEEE

IDLE AXLE
ASSALE FOLLE

ELECTRICAL PANEL
PANNELLO ELETTRICC
LOCOMOTIVE
LOCOMOTIVA
IDLE DRIVE
MOTORIZZAZIONE FOLLE
TENDER

VAGONE CARBONE
PASSENGER WAGON
VAGONE PASSEGGERI
GCODS WAGON
VAGONE MERCI

ELECTRICAL BOARD
CUADRO ELETTRICO

e L PPN )




SPARE PART LIST
LISTA RICAMBI

POS. DESCRIPTION DESCRIZIONE

TR 3 - RAILINSULATOR GIUNTO ISOLANTE

TR 4- MIZNUT DADO M12

TR 5 - WASHER AONDELLA

TR 6- M12x25 SCREW VITE M12x 25

TR 27 - M20 LOCKING NUT DADO ESAGONALE AUTOBLOCCANTE M20
TR 29 - NYLON BUSHING BOCCOLA NYLON

TR 30 - SKF 6203-2RS BEARING GUSCINETTO A SFERE SKF 6203-2RS
TR 32 - LOCKING™NUT M10 DADO ESAGONALE AUTOBLOCCANTE M10
TR 33 - WHEELS AUOTE

TR 43 - NYLOMBUSHING BOCCOLA NYLON

TR 45 . SKF 6303-2R§ BEARING CUSCINETTO A SFERE SKF 6303-2RS
TR 47 - MEx15T.S. SCREW VITE T.S. M6 15 |

TR 53 - RIGHT SIDE MOTOR MOTORE LATO DESTRO

TR 53 - 36L 050 COGGED PULLEY PULEGGIA DENTATA TIPO 36L 050
TR 60 - NYLON BUSHING BOCCOLA NYLON

TR 63 - PINION Z=9, P=3/8" PERNO DENTATO Z=9 P =3/8"

TR 64 - LEFT SIDE MOTOR MOTORE LATO SINISTRO

TR 86 - 10L 0S0F COGGED PINION ' ROCCHETTO DENTATO TIPO 10L 050F
TR 67 - M8x 30 T.T. SCREW VITE T.T. M8 x 30

TR 72 - RING GEAR Z=42, P=3/8" CORONA DENTATA Z=42 P =3/8"
TR 73 - P=38" CHAIN CATENA P =3/8"

TR 78 - BOBBINS STATORE

TR 79 - PLATE PIATTO PORTA SPESSORE _
TR 80 - MOTOR BRUSH SPAZZOLA
TR 81 - 6200-2Z BEARING CUSCINETTO 6200-2Z

TR 82 - ARMATURE AOTORE

RG 101 - CHROSSING PLATE PIASTHA D! SCAMBIO

RG 102 - SHORT RAIL BINARIOGOZTO
_RAG 103 - STRAIGHT RAIL BINARIO DIAITTO

FG 104 - CURVED RAIL BINARIO CURMO

RG 105 - PN PERNO

AG 106 - SKF 6004-2RS BEARING CUSCINETTO A SFERE SKF 8004-2RS
ARG 107 - COGGED BELT 255 LOS0 CINGHIA DENTATA TIPO 255 L0S0

#AG 108 - S 181 No. 28 (25A715A) HEADCAR INTERRUTTCRE AUTOMATICO S 161
CIRCUIT BREAKER n® 28 (25A/154) '

RG 109 - IR 70 HF 40 DIODE (40 Amp.) DIODQ IR 70 HF 48 (40 A}

RG 110 - PRCTECTION PARASASSI

RG 111 - FIBERGLASS WHEEL RUOTE IN AESINA

RG 112 - FIBERGLASS HEADLIGHT CORPO FANALE IN RESINA

AG 113 - HEADLIGHT SUPPORT SUPPORTO FANALE

RG 114 - 24V 35W B13 BULB LAMPADINA 24V 35W 813

RG 115°- HEADLIGHT FARO

RG 116 - GEAR RIN GHIERA

ARG 117 - BELL ASSEMBLY GRUPPO CAMPANA

RG 118 - HANDLE MANIGLIA

RG 119 - NYLON BUSHING BOCCOLE NYLON

AG 120 - ROD ASTA

AG 121 - PIN PERNO

ARG 122 - BRACHET SUPPORTO

RG 123 - BELL @ 135 CAMAPNA @ 135

AG 124 - CABEL STOPPER FERMA CORDA

AG 125 - EYE QCCHIELLO




DESCRIZIONE

POS. DESCRIFTION
AG 126 - LIGHT ARIC ART. 33.924.000.8 FANALING ARIC ART. 33.924.000.B
AG 127 - 24V 5W TORPEDQ BULB LAMPADINA SILURO 24V 5W 10x39
AG 128 - “FURNACE" LAMPHOLDER PORTALAMPADA CALDAIA POF 23/0026 NORMA-
LE SIEM
AG 129 - BDF 23{0025 NORMAL-LANTER PORTALAMPADA LANTERNA TIFO PDF
LAMPHOLDER 23/0025 NORMALE CH
ARG 130 - SIGNALUX 24V BULB LAMPADINA SIGNALUX 24V
RG 131 - HAND RAIL RINGHIERA
ARG 132 - RCD TIMONE DI TRAINO
RG 133 - SPACER DISTANZIALE
AG 134 - PIN SPINA
ARG 135 - JKEY COPIGLIA A MOLLA
RG 136 - [ BUMPER AESPINGENTE
RG 137 - “WXLONsBUSHING BOCCOLA NYLON
RG 138 - PIN PERNC
AG 139 - FORK FORCELLA
AG 140 - 6000-2RS BEARING CUSCINETTO 6000-2AS
AG 141 - KEY RING ANELLO ELASTICO
AG 142 - 6201-2RS BEARING CUSCINETTO 6201-2RS p
"AG 143 - NYLON BUSHING BOCGCOLA NYLON
/G 144 - WHEEL BUSHING BUSSOLA BLOCCARUOTE
RG 145 - WHEEL SUPPORT SUPPORTQ RUCTA
RG 146 - SY 20 TF SUPPCRT SUPPORTO SY 20 TF
AG 147 - CHAIN CROWN Z =55, P=3/8" CRONA PER CATENA Z=55 P=3/8"
AG 148 - AXLE ASSALE )
AG 149 - CHAIN PINION Z =20, P =3/8" PIGNONE PER CATENA Z =20 P=3/8"
RG 150 - CHAIN TENSIONER TENDICATENA .
RG 151 - 6201-2RAS BEARING CUSCINETTO 6201-2RS
RG 152 - KEY RING ANELLO ELASTICO
RG 153 - 210 L 050 COGGED BELT CINGHIA DENTATA TIPO 210 L 050
AG 154 - 48 L 050 COGGED PULLEY PULEGGIA DENTATA TIPO 48 L 050
B ARG 156 - MICAC-SWITCH, CROUZET 83718 HICROCONTATTO CROUZET 83718
B ARG 157 - SUPPORT FOR MICRQ SUPPORTC PER MICRO
m RG 158 - TIMER reMPORIZZATORE
4 RG 159 - MAIN SWITCH, 43 A INTERUTTORE GENERALE, 43 A
RG 160 - RELAY LC10403 TELERUATORE LC10403
AG 160A- RELAY COIL BOBINAFELERUFTORE
® AG 161 - AUXILIARY TRANSFORMER, 75 W TRASFORMATORE AUSILIARIO 75 W
® AG 162 - POWER TRANSFORAMER 5 KW TRASFORMATORE DI POTENZA 5 KW
AG 163 - SPEED SELECTOR, BREMAS 75 A SELETTORE VELOCITA, BREMAS 75 A
ARG 164 - DIODE 40C V-150 A, ANCDE GATE DIOCO 400 V-150 A, ANODQ AL GATE
RG 165 - PUSH PANEL PULSANTIERA

» SPECIFIY IF WAGON OR AMPERAGE/
B VERSION WITH AUTOMATIC STOPR aN
A SPECIFY AMPERAGE/SPEGIFICARE AMPERAGGIO ~

@ SPECIFY TENSION/SPECIFICARE TENSIONE

SPECIFICARE VAGONE O AMPERAGGIO
LY/SOLO SU VERSIONE CON FERMATA AUTOMATICA




L

- agm e

POS.

DESCRIPTION

TS07-01
TSO7-C1A
TS07-01B
TS07-02
TS07-03
TS07-04
TSC7-05

TS07-03A

TS07-058
TS07-05C
TS07-06
TSO7-06A
TS07-066
TS07-06C
TS07-07
TS07-08
TS07-009
TSC7-09A
TS07-10
TS07-104A
SB-0235

Running Light Complete
Running Light Cap

Bulb

Smoke Stack

Horns

Hubcap

Cdmiplete Rim/Tire AssymbIiy
Rim ‘

Tire

Tube

Tail Light CeaDiele
Red Lens Caover

Yellow Lens Caover
Bulb

Bell

Rear View Mirror
Front Signal Light(tap)
Bulb

Front Signal Light(bottom)
Bulb

Seat Belt




TA¥RG 1
Ed. 1-07/85 [

" RAILS

ROTAIE

o

HOIYINS M Y |
FyoIvrost m _
. ~— .
R !

T
L o

/

i . l.l.‘.l.

AMUSEMENT RIDES MAMUFACTURERS

SRR
.fl__L.

Vioyvi 10 3INCIZIYICO
VINVYL SO MOLEDFONE

JAIVEIN 01 IHM XNI¥T8

159y

' @.\_:qomz Tv OYIN FHOIINONDD




TAB-RG 2 DRIVE AXLE ) $ ALY |I"'j 2

ASSALE MOTORIZZAZIONE ‘
AMUSEMENT RIDES MANUFACTURERS .

TR4 5\@
C
TRLZ. 3
——

I
rﬁsa!7‘3f
RGICS

TR30

TR5S




RSN .._...__."_......-._._‘..._._.;__,_‘_.____.,‘;_-L._

TP VU NN PRI

RPN

Ly . _ i
SN . :
i N '
eis | = S

mm u :E:I/
I .aJ

- =
P

L FC

1977 10LS AXLE
ASSALE

S 9 Y
__ . ﬂv :
@
..V\IS_EW

EIAENT RIGES MANUFACTURERS

AMMUIS

Ly oY
%/ﬁ\.\n.% ,Q\GQWJ- p1819 N

g
7

]
I

13079




.-}'ﬁejHG 4 ' ELECTRICAL PANEL ) $ ALY IP 3 s i\ ] |

PANNELLQ ELETTRICQO
I Ed. 1-07/85 AMUSEMENT RIDES MANUFACTURERS

RGI03

RG10S




) 4\

AMUSEMENT RIDES MANUFACTURERS

g

HZAMEBE

o
b

IDLE DRIVE
MOTORIZZAZIONE FOLLE

TSIy

1Sio4

94087 =7
riyl

670y

£roY

D+295:7

E7I9Y




s

. TA B- N . - . - Lo PN -
TAV. nTSO? ) TRwT PASSENGER WAGON. - . .... ; l} 0 o i
VAGONE PASSEGGERI ° :
| 4. 1o7ms - o . |lamMusemenT RiDES MANUFACTURERS

T507-07

.~ SB-023

T507-06

T507-0S

'TSO?—o:

TS0/7-10——




PASSENGER WAGON
VAGONE PASSEGGERI

AMUSEMENT RIDES MANUFACTURERS

7507-04

T507-01




l . LOGIC-DIAGRAM
- SCHEMA/ELETTRICO




|
|
i

AL kA o

RECTIFIER RG220

e NTE

A

©

< |

A

12

\\m 5

5340

CONTACTOR SETAENS
T3TF 4322 -OACE

T START

u=m3mmmm2ﬁ< STOR

[ |READTE CONTROL
(1 |FGLES

_CONTROL  TRANSFORMER
——20A GF 1 DUTLET
| FUSE HOLDER 4XF 47

[CNL]

.\
toke |2d 2525 E_E

MAIN Hm>zmﬂom>mmffﬁwx/ ~

../.‘../ “/r/ ./.{f -

]

TRACK FUsk  6rF2563

.

L OUTLET BREAKER 0OOUL LS

T~

T~ TRANSFORMER BREAKEF

/

/

Oz 25
TS LIGHTING BREAKER CNL22@

- .

e

™ MATN BREAKER QOU2 412

ZANPERLA Tnc.

" |PATE

Pqg. of

RI0O GRAMIE POWER BOW

SCALE

DWG& . BY

TRATLER ADUNTED




I F2 >
| ‘L?'."."\__vn 2 —n ‘;:
| BRI OEE TRACK FUSE "
| EAa. :
| haly -
. - N =
L %, 3204 NTE 160 X URTE

| . =
\ ! "o |recTIFIER ’
| MOOULE =
- —a b=
[=]
i
!
Y
CAZ2+C5 0 =

gL | g
\AMF]’ 1

TRGNEF ORMER ISOLATED  FE46F

) Ny
g* A1 102210 E T2
Hi Hg
CHZHAHZ 5 g
k { Fo L

RELAT DRST

£ ) =
T.
I =) N .
| =, u—— i
HoLDIMNG COMT adT 1‘
CRLD l
1
I \
I
STl START
| I Rt Fia 2.
24 o 1. :\ J; ] !
Fl e | L !
L™, 1 1
aac SR = |
FIUSE ZHA = | oy s
HN’P TEMER ST 1 1 £
4 a 120w, 20 8 Lreut tars | b * i
1 ot ased . { ! !
= : Sj‘tr:p | St.sl.r"‘tl
= : . Opftional
. — H_‘) Femote
B . t
I3
H
—— T
3
Lk
MEIN BREAKER *__X \ DUTLET
AGZEN 5 . G0t11S
GOR o 7 LSA
L2 ]|.
R
B I
b — -
N Zamperla 1oz
I 2EOae LPh+NAG S LEE iﬁ‘-:n:ur-f-‘l‘t Numts=er RIS GRANDE Rl
| S TREILER MOLNTED rOWMER SUFFL.
! Eta‘tﬂl Tamiars 31. i192c[Sheadt o f ]






